

30% or More Change in Sales or Profit/Loss(15% or more in the case of large-scale corporations)

1. Type of Financial Statements	Consolidated Financial Statements			
2. Details of Changes in Sales or Profit/Loss (KRW)	Current Fiscal Year	Previous Fiscal Year	Amount Increased/Decreased	Increase/Decrease Rate (%)
- Sales(Limited to the amount of Revenue according to sales of goods and services provided)	166,153,550,594	219,942,653,429	-53,789,102,835	-24.4
- Operating Income	44,008,354,778	57,183,676,975	-13,175,322,197	-23.0
- Profit from continuing operation before corporate income tax	45,647,471,304	56,877,321,898	-11,229,850,594	-19.7
- Net Income	29,962,484,827	44,875,732,000	-14,913,247,173	-33.2
- Applicability of Large-scale Corporation	No			
3. Financial Status (KRW)	Current Fiscal Year		Previous Fiscal Year	
- Total Assets	323,479,050,547		301,695,132,673	
- Total Liabilities	54,024,414,650		62,014,911,002	
- Total Shareholders' Equity	269,454,635,897		239,680,221,671	
- Capital Stock	17,655,442,000		17,655,442,000	
4. Main Reasons for Changes in Sales or Profits/Losses	Increase in revenue from the launch of new titles, etc.			
5. Date Of Board Of Directors Resolution(Decision Date)	2018-02-06			

- Attendance of Outside Directors	Present(No.)	3
	Absent(No.)	-
- Attendance of Auditors(members of Audit Committee)		-
6. Other references concerning investment decisions	<p>1) The above performance is based on consolidated financial statements prepared in accordance with IFRSs (K-IFRS).</p> <p>2) In the above performance, the sales is the game-related sales (revenue) within the sales revenue.</p> <p>3) Please note that the above information was prepared when audit by external auditors was not completed and may vary in part depending on the audit results of external auditors.</p>	
	※Relevant Disclosure	-
Note that this disclosure includes the un-audited information and some of the details may be changed according to the audit results		